900276458 01/07/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type: Corporation previously recorded on Reel 004951 Frame 0266. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type: Limited Liability Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RK Motors, LLC		01/25/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyClassicGarage, LLC
Street Address:	5527 Lakeview Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85606563	CLASSIC DNA
Registration Number:	4260927	MY CLASSIC GARAGE
Serial Number:	85607005	DEALER ACCELERATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6700

Email: docket@ahpapatent.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nipp

11610 North Community House Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0106 900276458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6440.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nipp	
Signature:	/John C. Nipp/	
Date:	01/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page1.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page2.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page3.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page4.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page5.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page6.tif source=Correction to Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document_1.7.14#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RK Motors, LLC		IIO1/25/2013 I	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyClassicGarage, LLC
Street Address:	5527 Lakeview Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85606563	CLASSIC DNA	
Registration Number:	4260927	MY CLASSIC GARAGE	
Serial Number:	85607005	DEALER ACCELERATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7049456735 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email:

704-945-6700

Correspondent Name:

docket@summalaw.com

Address Line 1:

John C. Nipp 11610 North Community House Road

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6440.003, .004, .005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Nipp

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0108**

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, RK Motors, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability corporation located at 7600 Statesville Road, Suite H, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks which have been filed and/or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	
MY CLASSIC GARAGE	4,260,927	
DEALER ACCELERATE	85607005	
CLASSIC DNA	85606563	

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "the said marks.")

WHEREAS, MyClassicGarage, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability corporation located at 5527 Lakeview Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the applications for registration/registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and the right to defend the said marks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the applications for registration/registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and the right to defend the said marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0109

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

RK	MO	TORS,	LLC
----	----	-------	-----

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
	١
COLD IDYLOD A COCKY TAYOUR C	
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

On this 25[#] day of January, 2013, before me personally appeared Joseph M. Carroll to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of RK Motors, LLC, the limited liability corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Chalamar R. Stephens (Malamar P. Stephens

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: March 15, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 01/07/2014